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H,12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL IX3ANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

"bankers1 acceptances and in .loans to commodity dealers and to pe ro e 

The larger net increases were $109 million in loans to the retail trade, $64- million 
'to manufacturers of machinery, $51 million to transportation, communication, and other public 
utilities, and $50 million to "all other" types of business concerns. 

' The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are shown 
below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

i 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
- Primary metals 

Machinery 
Transportation equipment 

- Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

* Petroleum refining 
, Chemicals and rubber 

Other nondurable goods 

. Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

_Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 

> Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
* other public utilities 
, Construction 
All other: 
* Bankers' acceptances 

All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

* 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
Mar. 18, , 

1964 2/ 

668 
2,243 
882 
870 

1,066 

1,501 
1,549 
1,104 
1,092 
849 

Change from 
Mar. 11,, 

1964 2/ 

Cumulative change 

(In millions of dollars) 

12-31-63 

3-18-64 P/ 3-20-63 

+ 20 
+ 64 
+ 27 
+ 24 
+ 35 

+ 39 
+ 38 
- 2 

+ 37 
+ 21 

+ 51 
+ 73 
+ 1 
+ 63 
+ 24 

-417 
+218 
- 83 
+ 95 

+ 16 
+165 
+ 78 
+ 39 
+ 35 

-350 
+217 
- 23 
+lo4 
+ 46 

2,704 + 21 -188 + 49 

1,205 
2,034 
2,511 

- 17 
+ 23 
+109 

-217 
- 33 
- 1 

- 35 
- 54 
+103 

4,061 
1,875 

+ 51 
+ 11 

-462 
+ 20 

-323 
- 49 

870 

4,908 

- 19 

+ 50 

- 66) 

+143) 
- 24 

31,992 
6,145 

+532 
+ 98 

-779 
+123 

- 6 
- 56 

38,137 +630 -656 - 62 

2/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MARCH 18, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts P / 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San Fran-
cisco Pz 

(in millions of dollars) 

668 19 333 18 95 4 13 121 5 1 3 10 46 

2,243 91 1,049 107 182 16 39 487 22 23 8 28 191 
882 27 452 8 74 11 29 146 8 2 5 13 107 
8?0 61 222 65 132 18 33 187 11 11 22 25 83 

1,066 33 426 45 68 34 48 123 24 18 20 25 202 

1,501 65 517 69 62 39 76 233 63 25 4l 38 273 
1,549 199 780 77 43 106 90 112 49 11 12 18 52 
1,104 1 538 29 103 1 14 204 12 13 30 69 90 
1,092 48 645 28 99 23 26 142 8 7 10 24 32 
849 58 367 45 70 22 23 120 35 22 13 17 57 

2,704 15 1,541 27 72 1 51 388 12 4 132 356 105 

1,205 53 476 29 •31 57 29 165 71 36 30 95 133 
2,034 165 684 67 132 81 153 196 71 32 84 104 265 
2,511 176 681 164 157 111 189 225 104 57 164 121 362 

4,06l 81 2,404 134 253 105 125 394 69 28 77 60 331 

1,875 62 465 100 132 93 140 85 78 36 111 328 245 

870 26 452 33 23 15 3 75 1 5 - - . 12 225 

4,908 194 1,448 196 281 165 254 566 144 99 138 680 743 

31,992 1,374 13,480 l,24l 2,009 902 1,335 3,969 787 430 900 2,023 3,542 

6,145 354 285 130 305 249 68 910 117 130 .343 3,254 

38,137 1,728 13,765 1,371 2,314 1,151 1,403 4,879 904 560 1,243 2,023 6,796 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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