



statistical release

For immediate release March 25, 1964

H.12 COMM

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in all districts and a net of \$630 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended March 18, reflecting primarily quarterly tax date needs. All categories showed net increases except for small decreases in bankers' acceptances and in loans to commodity dealers and to petroleum refiners.

The larger net increases were \$109 million in loans to the retail trade, \$64 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$51 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, and \$50 million to "all other" types of business concerns.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since year-end are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			Cumulative						
	Outstanding	Change from	12-31-63	1- 2-63					
	Mar. 18,	Mar. 11,	to	to					
	1964 P/	1964 19/	3-18-64 P/	3-20-63					
Business of Borrower	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing:				-(
Primary metals	668	+ 20	+ 51	+ 16					
Machinery	2,243	+ 64	+ 73	+165					
Transportation equipment	882	+ 27	+ 1	+ 78					
Other fabricated metal products	870	+ 24	+ 63	+ 39					
	1,066	+ 35	+ 24	+ 35					
Other durable goods	1,000	<i>37</i>	•						
Nondurable goods manufacturing:			-417	-350					
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,501	+ 39	-417 +218	-370 +217					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,549	+ 38		- 23					
· Petroleum refining	1,104	- 2	- 83						
Chemicals and rubber	1,092	+ 37	+ 95	+104					
	849	+ 21		+ 46					
Other nondurable goods	J.,								
Mining, including drude petroleum									
	2,704	+ 21	-188	+ 49					
and natural gas	٠٠١٠٠		•						
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,205	- 17	-217	- 35					
Other wholesale	2,034	+ 23	- 33	- 54					
Retail	2,511	+109	- 1	+103					
, Kerett	مصندر وسه								
Transportation, communication, and) - /n		-462	-323					
other public utilities	4,061	+ 51	-462 + 20	-323 - 49					
Construction	1,875	+ 11	+ 20	- 47					
All other:									
Bankers acceptances	870	- 19	- 66)	0).					
All other types of business,	•		,)	- 24					
mainly services	4,908	+ 50	<u>+143</u>)						
HETITA BOTATORD		and the second s							
Total classified loans	31,992	+532	-779	- 6					
Total unclassified loans	6,145	+ 98	+123	<u>- 56</u>					
TO OUT MICTURDITIES TOWING									
Total commercial and industrial	38,137	+630	-656	- 62					
loans	J-9-01								
TOTTO									

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MARCH 18, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
_					(In	millions	of doll	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals	668 2,243	19 91	333 1,049	18 107	95 182	4 16	13 39	121 487	5 22	1 23	3 8	10 28	46 191
Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	882 870 1,066	27 61 33	452 222 426	8 65 45	74 132 68	11 18 34	29 33 48	146 187 123	8 11 24	2 11 18	5 22 20	13 25 25	107 83 202
Nondurable goods manufacturing:							5 (62	0.5	41	38	273
Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,501 1,549 1,104 1,092 849	65 199 1 48 58	517 780 538 645 367	69 77 29 28 45	62 43 103 99 70	39 106 1 23 22	76 90 14 26 23	233 112 204 142 120	63 49 12 8 35	25 11 13 7 22	12 30 10 13	18 69 24 17	52 90 32 57
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,704	15	1,541	27	72	1	51	388	12	14	132	356	105
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,205 2,034 2,511	53 165 176	476 684 681	29 67 164	31 132 157	57 81 111	29 153 189	165 196 225	71 71 104	36 32 57	30 84 164	95 104 121	133 265 362
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	4,061 1,875	81 62	2,404 465	134 100	253 132	105 93	125 140	394 85	69 78	28 36	77 111	60 328	331 245
All other: Bankers' acceptances	870	26	452	33	23	15	3	75	1	5		12	225
All other types of business, mainly services	4,908	194	1,448	196	281	165	254	566	144	99	138	680	743
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	31,992 6,145	1,374 354	13,480 285	1,241 130	2,009 305	902 249	1,335 68	3,969 910	787 117	430 130	900 . 343	2,023	3,542 3,254
Total commercial and industrial loans	38,137	1,728	13,765	1,371	2,314	1,151	1,403	4,879	904	560	1,243	2,023	6 , 796

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis